GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 ECG27

Title: COED-Y-BRAIN ELEMENTARY AND JUNIOR
SCHOOL

Dates : 1900-1959

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.01 cubic metres (7 vols.)

Name of creator(s):
Coed-y-brain Elementary and Junior School, Llanbradach

Administrative/biographical history

Coed-y-brain Elementary School was opened in 1900 by Eglwysilan School
Board, passing under the administration of Glamorgan County Council in
1903. The boys and girls departments merged in January 1960 to form Coed-
y-brain Junior School.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition
Glamorgan County Council (ECG27/1-6) and private depositor (ECG27/7).

Scope and content
6 log-books 1900-1959; 1 admissions register 1900-1914

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office
have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are possible

System of arrangement

Conditions governing access
Open access

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material
English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Fair to poor condition
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COED-Y-BRAIN ELEMENTARY AND JUNIOR SCHOOL ECG27

Finding aids
Detailed list available. Revised and amended September 2005.

Existence and location of originals
Existence and location of copies
Related units of description
Publication note

Note
ECG27/7 was deposited in September 2005

Archivist’'s note
Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office.

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
Listed before 1996 and amended September 2005
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COED-Y-BRAIN ELEMENTARY AND JUNIOR SCHOOL

ECG27/1

ECG27/2

ECG27/3

ECG27/4

ECG27/5

ECG27/6

ECG27/7

Infants Department log-book
[1 vol.]

Mixed (1900-1913) and Boys Department (1913-1914)
log-book
[1 vol.]

Boys Department log-book
[1 vol.]

Girls Department log-book
[1 vol.]

Girls School log-book
[1 vol.]

Girls Department log-book
[1 vol.]

Mixed Department admissions register
[1 vol.; poor condition]
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1900-1914

1914-1928

1913-1933

1933-1950

1950-1959

1900-1914
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