#### GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 ECG27

Title: COED-Y-BRAIN ELEMENTARY AND JUNIOR

**SCHOOL** 

Dates: 1900-1959

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.01 cubic metres (7 vols.)

## Name of creator(s):

Coed-y-brain Elementary and Junior School, Llanbradach

## Administrative/biographical history

Coed-y-brain Elementary School was opened in 1900 by Eglwysilan School Board, passing under the administration of Glamorgan County Council in 1903. The boys and girls departments merged in January 1960 to form Coedy-brain Junior School.

## **Archival history**

## Immediate source of acquisition

Glamorgan County Council (ECG27/1-6) and private depositor (ECG27/7).

### Scope and content

6 log-books 1900-1959; 1 admissions register 1900-1914

## Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office have been retained.

#### **Accruals**

Accruals are possible

### System of arrangement

# **Conditions governing access**

Open access

### **Conditions** governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

# Language/scripts of material

English

### Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Fair to poor condition

## Finding aids

Detailed list available. Revised and amended September 2005.

# **Existence and location of originals**

**Existence and location of copies** 

Related units of description

### **Publication note**

#### **Note**

ECG27/7 was deposited in September 2005

#### Archivist's note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office.

### **Rules or conventions**

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

# **Date of description**

Listed before 1996 and amended September 2005

COED-Y-BRAIN ELEMENTARY AND JUNIOR SCHOOL		ECG27
ECG27/1	Infants Department log-book [1 vol.]	1900-1952
ECG27/2	Mixed (1900-1913) and Boys Department (1913-1914) log-book [1 vol.]	1900-1914
ECG27/3	Boys Department log-book [1 vol.]	1914-1928
ECG27/4	Girls Department log-book [1 vol.]	1913-1933
ECG27/5	Girls School log-book [1 vol.]	1933-1950
ECG27/6	Girls Department log-book [1 vol.]	1950-1959
ECG27/7	Mixed Department admissions register [1 vol.; poor condition]	1900-1914